Product Description
The Agilent Technologies 8761A and
8761B are single-pole, double-throw
coaxial switches with excellent
electrical and mechanical character-
istics for 50-ohm transmission sys-
tems operating from dc to 18 GHz.
Both switches feature broadband

the need for interconnecting cables.
To specify connector options, refer
to the ordering example.
Mechanical Information
Three versions of the precision 7-mm
connector are available on the 8761A/B
which mate with the APC-7 connector,
but differ slightly from the standard
APC-7 to conserve space. One of these
versions (option 102, 202, or 302) has
a fixed threaded sleeve and the other
(option 103, 203, or 303) has a coupling
nut. The third precision 7-mm con-
nector (option 104, 204, or 304) is
designed to be used with a 0.250-in.
outer diameter, semirigid coaxial cable.
This connector is the same as the 7-mm
option 102, 202, or 302 connector
described above, with the exception
of the center conductor which is female
and accepts the center conductor of
the semi-rigid coax. The fittings for a
compatible connector on the semi-
rigid coax are shown in Figure 6.
Connector Options
Agilent 8761A/B
Connector
Options Connector Type Dimension "a" mm (in.)
100, 200, 300 Type-N Female 13.72 (0.540)
101, 201, 301 Type-N Male 19.79 (0.775)
102, 202, 302 7-mm Threaded Sleeve (APC-7) 9.27 (0.365)
103, 203, 303 7-mm Coupling Nut (APC-7) 11.94 (0.470)
104, 204, 304 7-mm for UT-250 Coax 9.27 (0.365)
105, 205, 305 3-mm Female (SMA) 16.13 (0 @ 635)
106, 206, 306 3-mm Male (SMA) 17.15 (0.675)
107, 207, 307 50-ohm Termination2 30.5 (1.20)
Replaceable Parts: Refer to the Agilent 8761A/B Operating Note.
2. Option 107, 207 available on port 1 or port 2 only.
Part Number
1. Cable Terminator 08742-2028
2. .375-32 Clamp Nut 0590-0035
3. Cable Coupling Nut 08740-2081
4. Cable Washer 5000-8676
5. Semi-rigid Coax Cable,
UT-250*
* Uniform Tubes Inc., Collegeville, PA. Dimensional
drawings for items 1 through 4 above are available
upon request.
Figure 6. Cable assembly to mate with the
7-mm connector for UT-250 cable (option
code 4)
4
Specifications
Switch Type Single-pole double-throw, break before make, latching solenoid
Frequency Range DC to 18 GHz
Insertion Loss DC to 12.4 GHz: <0.5 dB
DC to 18.0 GHz: <0.8 dB
Isolation DC to 12.4 GHz: >50 dB
DC to 18.0 GHz: >45 dB
Characteristic 50 Ω
Impedance
SWR1
Connector Type
Type N DC to 12.4 GHz: 1.20
DC to 18.0 GHz: 1.25
7-mm (APC-7)1 DC to 12.4 GHz: 1.15
DC to 18.0 GHz: 1.20
3-mm (SMA) DC to 12.4 GHz: 1.30
DC to 18.0 GHz: 1.35
50 Ω Load SWR degraded by 0.05 when used with above connector types.
Input Power Rating 10 watts average, 5 k watts peak (2 watts average, 100 watts peak
with option 7, 50-ohm termination)